carried out a series of tests to determine the simulated past performance of the
product, assuming we launched the same Bond every day from the start of the
backtest. The backtest starts from the first available date of simulated Index data,
which is February 1999, and applies the same level of participation, capital at risk
and averaging, over the 6 year term. In total there were 3,736 observable results to
analyse. The returns shown below illustrate the historic Index Performance
multiplied by the 100% participation rate in the Bond and added to the 95% capital
secure amount, with a maximum performance capped at 120%.

RESULTS OF
HISTORICAL
PERFORMANCE
ANALYSIS

CAPITAL PLUS RETURNS

Minimum 95.0%

Maximum 120.0%

Average 114.4%

Recent 95.0%

Source: Investec Bank plc as of July 2020.

WARNING: Past and simulated past performance are not a reliable guide to the
future performance of this investment.

Don’t forget, you
can review your
Portfolio online
at vespro.bcp.ie

11

BCP PROTECTED EQUITY BOND 2

ILLUSTRATION OF POTENTIAL RETURN
SCENARIOS FOR INVESTORS

AMOUNT INVESTED INDEX
PERFORMANCE

BOND
PARTICIPATION

RATE

TOTAL
PERFORMANCE

CAPITAL
SECURE
AMOUNT

TOTAL BOND
PERFORMANCE

& CAPITAL

% BOND
RETURN

€100,000 -30% 100% 0.0% €95,000 €95,000 -5.0%

€100,000 0% 100% 0.0% €95,000 €95,000 -5.0%

€100,000 10% 100% 10.0% €95,000 €105,000 5.0%

€100,000 15% 100% 15.0% €95,000 €110,000 10.0%

€100,000 20% 100% 20.0% €95,000 €115,000 15.0%

€100,000 25% 100% 25.0% €95,000 €120,000 20.0%

€100,000 30% 100% 25.0% €95,000 €120,000 20.0%*

Source: BCP.
* Index performance is capped at 25% and when added to the capital secure amount of 95% results in maximum Return of 20.0%.

Warning: The figures above are provided only to demonstrate how the Bond works; they should not be taken as
an indication of potential returns. The return to you will depend on the actual Performance of the Index which
cannot be predicted in advance. Warning: The value of your investment may go down as well as up, you may

get back less than you invest.

KEY EVENTS AND DATES

Closing Date Initial Valuation Date Start Date Final Valuation Date Maturity

29th September 2020 2nd October 2020 9th October 2020 2nd October 2026 6th October 2026